Wohlforth, Vassar, Johnson
& Brecht
February 12, 2002

Prepared by:

For Reading:

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ALASKA

ORDINANCE NO. AO 2002- 2Q.

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION TO
THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, THE
QUESTION OF THE ISSUANCE OF ONE MilLION FIVE
HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NOIOO DOLLARS ($1,500,000)
OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE MUNICIPALITY
OF ANCHORAGE TO PAY THE COSTS OF PUBLIC SAFETY
(POLICE PROTECTION) AND RELATED CAPITAL IM-
PROVEMENTS IN THE ANCHORAGE METROPOLITAN
POLICE SERVICE AREA AT AN ELECTION IN AND FOR
IHE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ON APRil 2. 2002.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREBY ORDAINS:

It is hereby determined to be for a public purpose and in the publicSection 1.

interest of the Municipality of Anchorage to incur general obligation bonded indebtedness

in an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NOIOO

DOLLARS ($1,500,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of relocating the current

impound lot and related police protection capital improvements within the Anchorage

Metropolitan Police Service Area

Dollars ($1,500,000) shall be borrowed by, for and on behalf of the Municipality of